standard precision
Ball Slide Assemblies Linear Tables
Order No. Stroke Load
kg
max.
w1 l1 h1 l2 w2 h2 w3 l3 Weight
g
L1024.010-008 8 0.34 9.5 13.3 5.8 6.0 4.0 3.4 4.0 6.0 2
L1024.010-013 13 0.68 9.5 19.0 5.8 13.0 4.0 3.4 4.0 10.0 3
L1024.010-025 25 0.68 9.5 32.0 5.8 26.0 4.0 3.4 4.0 20.0 4
L1024.010-038 38 0.68 9.5 44.0 5.8 37.0 4.0 3.4 4.0 30.0 7
L1024.014-013 13 2 14.2 27.0 8.0 15.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 19.0 9
L1024.014-025 25 4 14.2 52.0 8.0 41.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 35.0 14
L1024.014-050 50 5 14.2 78.0 8.0 66.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 60.0 23
L1024.014-075 75 6 14.2 103.0 8.0 92.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 86.0 31
L1024.014-100 100 8 14.2 128.0 8.0 117.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 89.0 34
L1024.014-127 127 8 14.2 154.0 8.0 142.0 6.0 4.7 6.4 114.0 43
L1024.019-013 13 4 19.0 27.0 10.4 15.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 19.0 11
L1024.019-025 25 5 19.0 52.0 10.4 41.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 35.0 26
L1024.019-050 50 5 19.0 78.0 10.4 66.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 60.0 37
L1024.019-075 75 6 19.0 103.0 10.4 92.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 86.0 48
L1024.019-100 100 7 19.0 128.0 10.4 117.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 89.0 60
L1024.019-127 127 8 19.0 154.0 10.4 142.0 9.0 6.3 9.5 114.0 71
L1024.025-013 13 5 25.4 40.0 12.7 32.0 10.0 6.3 12.7 32.0 34
L1024.025-025 25 5 25.4 65.0 12.7 57.0 10.0 6.3 12.7 57.0 48
L1024.025-038 38 6 25.4 78.0 12.7 65.0 10.0 6.3 12.7 65.0 54
L1024.025-050 50 7 25.4 90.0 12.7 82.0 10.0 6.3 12.7 82.0 62
L1024.025-075 75 8 25.4 116.0 12.7 108.0 10.0 6.3 12.7 108.0 142
L1024.027-019 19 7 26.9 40.0 13.4 32.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 28.0 37
L1024.027-038 38 8 26.9 65.0 13.4 57.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 54.0 65
L1024.027-050 50 9 26.9 90.0 13.4 82.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 79.0 85
L1024.027-075 75 11 26.9 116.0 13.4 102.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 82.0 147
L1024.027-100 100 14 26.9 152.0 13.4 140.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 102.0 170
L1024.027-150 150 16 26.9 203.0 13.4 190.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 127.0 198
L1024.027-200 200 18 26.9 254.0 13.4 240.0 10.0 7.9 12.7 178.0 227
L1024.038-025 25 7 38.0 51.0 15.8 35.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 37.0 82
L1024.038-050 50 9 38.0 76.0 15.8 60.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 60.0 122
L1024.038-075 75 11 38.0 102.0 15.8 85.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 85.0 170
L1024.038-088 88 14 38.0 127.0 15.8 110.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 85.0 190
L1024 LI
NE
AR
 T

end caps.
Technical Notes
Straight line accuracy: 13µ/25mm travel.
Positional repeatability: 5µ.
Coefficient of friction 0,003 typical.
Tips
Stroke is centred on the mid-point of the ​
slides (ie 50% of total stroke each way).
Linear Tables Ball Slide Assemblies
standard precision
Order No. Stroke Load
kg
max.
w1 l1 h1 l2 w2 h2 w3 l3 Weight
g
L1024.038-100 100 16 38.0 152.0 15.8 136.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 100.0 232
L1024.038-150 150 20 38.0 203.0 15.8 186.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 128.0 261
L1024.038-200 200 25 38.0 254.0 15.8 238.0 16.0 8.6 19.0 178.0 326
L1024.044-025 25 9 44.0 51.0 19.0 35.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 38.0 113
L1024.044-038 38 14 44.0 70.0 19.0 55.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 55.0 170
L1024.044-050 50 19 44.0 83.0 19.0 65.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 65.0 184
L1024.044-075 75 24 44.0 102.0 19.0 85.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 85.0 227
L1024.044-100 100 27 44.0 152.0 19.0 140.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 100.0 335
L1024.044-150 150 34 44.0 203.0 19.0 190.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 126.0 445
L1024.044-200 200 41 44.0 254.0 19.0 240.0 20.0 10.2 22.2 178.0 553
L1024.067-025 25 14 66.5 67.0 25.4 54.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 54.0 283
L1024.067-038 38 16 66.5 67.0 25.4 42.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 42.0 283
L1024.067-050 50 28 66.5 102.0 25.4 75.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 75.0 425
L1024.067-075 75 40 66.5 127.0 25.4 100.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 100.0 590
L1024.067-100 100 54 66.5 152.0 25.4 125.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 125.0 771
L1024.067-127 127 61 66.5 203.0 25.4 175.0 35.0 15.9 38.1 187.0 879
L1024.067-150 150 68 66.5 229.0 25.4 75,0 (x2) 35.0 15.9 38.1 178.0 498
L1024.067-228 228 84 66.5 305.0 25.4 75,0 (x3) 35.0 15.9 38.1 254.0 1318
L1024.067-304 304 93 66.5 381.0 25.4 75,0 (x4) 35.0 15.9 38.1 330.0 1644
Order No. d1 d2 d3 h3 Counterbore screw size
Moment Mx
Nm
max.